Exhibit 5
Changes are indicated by <u>underlining</u> additions and [bracketing] deletions.

## Cboe Exchange, Inc. Fees Schedule - [May]June 1, 2018

\* \* \* \* \*

Cboe Command Connectivity Charges (28) (Also applies to ETH)(37)		Assessed to TPHs and non-TPHs	
Description	Fee	Frequency	Notes
Network Access Port (1 Gbps)	\$1,500	Monthly	Separate Network Access Port fees are assessed for unicast (orders, quotes) and multicast (market data) connectivity (i.e., if a TPH uses the 1 Gbps Network Access Port for unicast and multicast connectivity, the TPH will be charged \$3,000 per month[ and if a TPH uses the 1 Gbps Disaster Recovery Network Access Port for unicast and multicast connectivity, the TPH will be charged \$500 per month.]) If a TPH uses the same port for RTH and ETH, the TPH will not be charged twice for that port.
Network Access Port (10 Gbps)	\$5,000	Monthly	
Network Access Port (1 Gbps) (Disaster Recovery)	[\$250] <u>\$2,000</u>	Monthly	Disaster Recovery Network Access Ports may be used to connect to the Disaster Recovery Systems of C2, Cboe BZX, Cboe BYX, Cboe EDGX, Cboe EDGA and CFE. Market participants will only be assessed a single fee for any Disaster Recovery Network Access Port that accesses these exchanges, If a market participant maintains two Disaster Recovery Network Access Ports of the same size in order to receive unicast and multicast connectivity, that market participant will only be assessed a single fee (e.g., if a TPH uses one 1 Gbps Disaster Recovery Network Access Port to receive only unicast traffic and one 1 Gbps Disaster Recovery Network Access Port to receive only multicast traffic, the TPH will be charged \$2,000 per month).
Network Access Port (10 Gbps) (Disaster Recovery)	<u>\$6,000</u>	<u>Monthly</u>	
CMI Login ID	\$750	Monthly	CMI and FIX Login ID fees are waived for CMI and FIX Login IDs used to access the CFLEX system. Fees for a CMI and FIX Login ID will be waived through June 30, 2018, if the CMI and/or FIX Login ID is related to a waived ETH Trading Permit and/or waived Bandwidth Packet.
FIX Login ID	\$750	Monthly	

\* \* \* \* \*